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Notice: End semester Practical Examination, 2025 

Course 

It is to notify that End Semester Practical examination for Semester VI (B.Sc.) and 
Semester IV (M.Sc. and B.Sc.) is going to be held as per the following schedule: 

B.Sc. 

BIOTECHNOLOGY 

B.Sc. 
MICROBIOLOGY 

B.Sc. ZOOLOGY 

Course 

B.Sc. 
BÊOTECHNOLOGY 

B.Sc. 
MICROBIOLOGY 

B.Sc. ZOOLOGY 

M.Sc. ZO0LOGY 

R 

Semester 

VI 

VI 

VI 

RKDE 

Semester 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

Semester VI: 

Subject Code 

UBT655 

UMB655 

UZO655 

Semester IV: 

Subject Code 

MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08-BIO 

(LAB) 

MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08 
MIC (LAB) 

Date: 12/05/2025 

MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08 
ZO0 (LAB) 

PZO453 

Date 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

Date 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

Timing 

10:00 AM 

onwards 

10:00 AM 

onwards 

10:00 AM 
onwards 

Timing 

10:30 AM 
onwards 

10:30 AM 

onwards 

10:30 AM 

onwards 

10:30 AM 
onwards 

Address: Argora-Kathal More Road, Dhipatali -Pundag, Opp.- Water Tank Ranchi-&34004 

Email : info@rkdfranchi.in Website : www.rkdfuniversity.or 



SI. 

No. 

01. 

02. 

03. 

04. 

05. 

Course 

M.Sc. 
BIOTECHNOLOGY 

Note: 

M.Sc. 

BÊOCHEMISTRY 

M.Sc. BOTANY 

M.Sc. 

MICROBIOLOGY 

M.Sc. Z00LOGY 

Semester 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

IV 

Semester IV: 

Subject Code 
(Dissertation) 

PBT466 

PBC455 

PBN466 

PMB466 

PZO464 

1. Students must bring admit card on the day of examination 

Date 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

17/06/2025 

3. Without lab coat candidate must not be get entry to the practical laboratory. 

Timing 

11:00 AM 

DEAN 

onwards 

Dean 

11:00 AM 

onwards 

11:00 AM 

onwards 

11:00 AM 

onwards 

2. Practical copies must be properly completed along with faculty signature and it must 

be covered. 

11:00 AM 

onwards 

4. Students those have dissertation must bring five (05) copies of hard bound thesis for 

submission along with one power point presentation (PPT)in personal pen drive on 

the day of examination. 

culty 

of Life Scie 

Faculty of Life Sciences 
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