

RKDF UNIVERSITY, RANCHI

ESTABLISHED UNDER GOVT. OF JHARKHAND ACT AND REGISTERED UNDER UGC 2(f) 1956

Ref: 044-N/LSC/RKDFR/2025

Date: 12/05/2025

Notice: End semester Practical Examination, 2025

It is to notify that End Semester Practical examination for Semester VI (B.Sc.) and Semester IV (M.Sc. and B.Sc.) is going to be held as per the following schedule:

Semester VI:

SI. No.	Course	Semester	Subject Code	Date	Timing
01.	B.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY	VI	UBT655	17/06/2025	10:00 AM onwards
02.	B.Sc. MICROBIOLOGY	VI	UMB655	17/06/2025	10:00 AM onwards
03.	B.Sc. ZOOLOGY	VI	UZO655	17/06/2025	10:00 AM onwards

Semester IV:

Sl. No.	Course	Semester	Subject Code	Date	Timing
01.	B.Sc. BIOTECHNOLOGY	IV	MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08-BIO (LAB)	17/06/2025	10:30 AM onwards
02.	B.Sc. MICROBIOLOGY	IV	MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08- MIC (LAB)	17/06/2025	10:30 AM onwards
03.	B.Sc. ZOOLOGY	IV	MJ06,MJ07 &MJ08- ZOO (LAB)	17/06/2025	10:30 AM onwards
04.	M.Sc. ZOOLOGY	IV	PZO453	17/06/2025	10:30 AM onwards



Incha

Address: Argora-Kathal More Road, Dhipatoli-Pundag, Opp.- Water Tank Ranchi-834004 Email : info@rkdfranchi.in Website : www.rkdfuniversity.org

Semester IV:

M.Sc. TECHNOLOGY M.Sc. OCHEMISTRY	IV	(Dissertation) PBT466 PBC455	17/06/2025	11:00 AM onwards 11:00 AM onwards
M.Sc.	IV	PBC455	17/06/2025	
So BOTANY	IV	PBN466	17/06/2025	11:00 AM onwards
	IV	PMB466	17/06/2025	11:00 AM onwards
CROBIOLOGY	IV	PZO464	17/06/2025	11:00 AM onwards
	M.Sc. CROBIOLOGY Sc. ZOOLOGY	M.Sc. IV CROBIOLOGY	M.Sc. CROBIOLOGY P70464	M.Sc. CROBIOLOGY IV PMB466 17/06/2025

Note:

- 1. Students must bring admit card on the day of examination
- 2. Practical copies must be properly completed along with faculty signature and it must
- 3. Without lab coat candidate must not be get entry to the practical laboratory.
- 4. Students those have dissertation must bring five (05) copies of hard bound thesis for submission along with one power point presentation (PPT)in personal pen drive on the day of examination.

Faculty of Life Sciences

of Life